• General license: Thirty thousand US dollars (US$30,000.00), plus thirty-five 
US dollars (US$35.00) per million, or fraction of a million, of the assets of the 
bank, up to a cap of one hundred thousand US dollars (US$100,000.00). 

• International license: Fifteen thousand US dollars (US$15,000.00). 
• Representation license: Five thousand US dollars (US$5,000.00). 

Capital Requirements 

Every bank operating in Panama with a general license is required to adhere to 
the SBP's minimum paid- in or allocated capital requirement of ten million US

[...]

US$5,850.00 for the firsts US$50,000.00 perceived, and any excess of 
income thereof is taxed at a rate of 25%. 

Tax residency 

Independent of their immigration status, all people are regarded as residents for 
tax purposes if they can demonstrate that they were present for more than one 
hundred eighty-three (183) days during a calendar year or the year before, 
whether continuously or intermittently, or if they have a permanent residence and 
acknowledge it as the center of their vital economic or family interests. Residents 
are also liable for income tax on their wages and other forms of income.